OP \$115.00 97146219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM729944

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEGA DRAIN CORPORATION		05/24/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEGA DRAIN GP LLC		
Street Address:	3500 Oakmont Blvd., Ste 200		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78731		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97146219	MEGA-DRAIN
Serial Number:	97146256	MEGA-DRAIN
Serial Number:	97146470	MEGA-DRAIN
Serial Number:	97146283	WATER IS AN ASSET, NOT A LIABILITY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052432542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (505) 998-1501

Email: dnelson@Peacocklaw.com,Docketing@PeacockLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Peacock
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927
Address Line 2: Peacock Law P.C.

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125-6928

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Deborah A. PeacockSIGNATURE:/Deborah A. Peacock/DATE SIGNED:05/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=219-256-283-470-ASSIGNMENT DAP-executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MEGA DRAIN CORPORATION, hereinafter "Assignor", a Texas corporation, is the owner of the following trademark applications:

- 1) MEGA-DRAIN, which is an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 97/146,219, filed November 29, 2021;
- MEGA-DRAIN, which is an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
 Application Serial No. 97/146,256, filed November 29, 2021;
- 3) MEGA-DRAIN, which is an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 97/146,470, filed November 29, 2021; and
- 4) WATER IS AN ASSET, NOT A LIABILITY., which is an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 97/146,283, filed November 29, 2021.

WHEREAS MEGA DRAIN GP LLC, hereinafter "Assignee", a Texas limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the above identified applications thereof, and all rights to sue for present, past and future infringement.

Assignor warrants that Assignor's rights in said marks, goodwill, and applications have not been previously assigned, mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor has full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignee hereunder. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said Assignee.

Signed and dated this 24 day of MAL, , 2022.

MEGA DRAIN CORPORATION

Robert E. Kibel

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 05/24/2022